Local Administered Projects
Contract Modification

(Local Government and Contractor)

GDOT Project No.: _TEE-0003-00(093) GDOT PI No.: 0009093 County: _Henry
Local Government: City of Stockbridge Contractor: _Georgia Development Partners, LLC

Modification Type and No. _Revise water lines. Change # 2.

Whereas the below Contractor entered into a contract with the Local Government on March 4, 2013 for the
construction of GDOT Project No. TEE-0009-00(093) [E30611-12-000-0]

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, the Parties hereby
agree to the following amendment to the contract;

Modify the Contract as follows:

item No: Item Description Units Qty Price Total
1 Adjust water lines 7 $350.00 2,450.00

Total Change 2:  2,450.00

itis agreed that as a result of thisamendment the contract time will/will not be extended.
Time is extended as follows: _ N/A

Except as specifically amended herein, all terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full
force and effect.

Now therefore, Georgia Development Partners, LLC, Contractor, hereby agrees to said contract amendment
consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agrees that this contract amendment is hereby
made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof.

Dated this 24 day of J:J!JV ,2013.

BY: Georgia Development Partners, LLC
Contractor Name

BY: City of Stockbridge /4
Local Government {Authorized Signature)

Date Executed: ml V Q)\q L &Ol 5

COPY







Georgia Development
FARTNERS

Contract Change Order

Date: 712272013

Project#: GD - 019 Change Order Number: 3

Project: Old Downlown Streetscapes

Contractor: Georgia Devclopment Partners

Deseription of Change: Revisions to the water service line adjustment detail on Drawing 13-2 dug to site conditions.

Additignal Contract Days: 0 days
Breakdown of Proposed Change and Basis for Payment
Itein # ) Description Quantity | Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
Revisions to the water service line adjustment detail
{ on Drawing 13-2 duc to site conditions. 7 EA $350.00 $2,450.00

Please be aware this is based on what

we believe will be needed, there may be some additional items required once the

we uncover the area in question,

Recommexded By-

/j

Total Increase: $2,450.00

Previous Contract Price: $444,315.43

Proposed Revised Contract Price: $446,765.43

This Change is Acceptable to: Georgia Development Partners Contractor

Signed /d%———- Title /2‘7 7= Date éca;g,‘g _p(‘,¢/‘7p/ﬂocr
/ Engineer

E;c-——v- Title Z/g z/g ‘3 Date / Cect f M,,j

Approval By: ‘
g

Signed N /

Owner

Title C“i MW\@Q Date 7 IQQ ,9'91 3




